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General information

Wellbore name

Type

Purpose

Status

Multilateral

Factmaps in new window
Main area

Field

Discovery

Well name

Production licence
Drilling operator

Drill permit

Drilling facility
Production facility
Drilling days

Entered date
Completed date
Release date

Plugged date

Purpose - planned
Content

Discovery wellbore
1st level with HC, age
2nd level with HC, age

Kelly bushing elevation [m]

Water depth [m]
Total depth (MD) [m RKB]

Final vertical depth (TVD) [m

RKB]

Geodetic datum
NS degrees

EW degrees

NS UTM [m]
EW UTM [m]
UTM zone
NPDID wellbore

2/7-A-18 A
DEVELOPMENT
PRODUCTION
PLUGGED

NO

link

NORTH SEA
ELDFISK

2/7-1 Eldfisk
2/7-A-18

018

Phillips Petroleum Company Norway
567-P
ELDFISK A
ELDFISK A

68

21.02.1990
29.04.1990
29.04.1992
07.03.2001
PRODUCTION
OIL

NO
PALEOCENE
LATE CRETACEOUS
41.0

71.0

3090.7

2991.0

ED50

56° 22' 36.01" N
3° 15'56.59" E
6248173.56
516411.58

31

1483
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Cores at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Core sample Core sample - top Core sample - Core sample
number depth bottom depth depth - uom
1 9500.0 9531.0 [ft ]
2 9531.0 9560.0 [ft ]
3 9638.0 9698.0 [ft ]
4 9698.0 9725.0 [ft ]
5 9860.0 9919.5 [ft ]
Total core sample length [m] 62.9
Cores available for sampling? YES

Page 2 of 2



